8074273 dated 04.07.2020, should not be recovered from them under 

the provisions of Section 28 (4) of the Customs Act, 1962, along with 

interest as per the provisions of Section 28 AA of the Customs Act, 1962. 

Further, the total Customs duty of Rs. 6,79,862/-, (Rupees Six Lakhs 

Seventy Nine Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty Two Only) already 

paid by them should not be appropriated against the total liability of 

Customs duty on final assessment of the goods covered under Bill of 

Entry No. 8074273 dated 04.07.2020. 

e) The goods imported by them vide Bill of Entry No.

[...]

8074273 dated 04.07.2020 as “Dressing Sauce 

- Nestle” under CTH 21039040,and held that it  correctly classifiable under 

CTH 21069060 of the Customs Tariff Act, 1975, attracting duty at 

appropriate rate.  

(iv)  Confirmed the demand of total Customs duty of Rs. 21,74,442/- (Rs. 

Twenty One Lakhs Seventy Four Thousand Four Hundred Forty Two Only) 

leviable on the  goods imported vide Bill of Entry No. 8074273 dated 

04.07.2020, under the provisions of Section 28 (4) of the Customs Act, 

1962, along with interest at appropriate rate as per the provisions of 

Section 28 AA of the Customs Act, 1962 and ordered to appropriate the  

total Customs duty already paid amounting to Rs. 6,79,862/-, (Rupees Six 

Lakhs Seventy Nine Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty Two Only) against 

the total liability of Customs duty.  

(v)  Held that goods imported vide Bill of Entry No. 8074273 dated 

04.07.2020, totally valued at Rs. 34,69,520/-, liable to confiscation under 

Section 111(m) of the Customs Act,1962 and allowed the same to be 

redeemed on payment of redemption fine of Rs.3,00,000/- ( Rupee Three 

Lakhs only) under Section 125 (1)  of the Customs Act,1962, in lieu of 

Confiscation. 

(vi)  Imposed penalty of Rs. 21,74,442/- (Rs. Twenty One Lakhs Seventy 

Four Thousand Four Hundred Forty Two Only) on the importer under  

section 114A of the Customs Act,1962 and refrained them for penalty 

under section 112(a) of the Customs Act, 1962 as per proviso to Section 

114A of Customs Act, 1962. 

(vii)  Imposed penalty of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rs.One Lakhs only )on the importer